
 
Name Gender Tenure Country Job Family Job Title Email 

Helvio De Castro Machado Homem M 9 Brazil IT Architect IT Architect, Cloud & Managed 
Services, SDCoE 

hmachado@br.ibm.com 

Valentina Ramzi F 10 Canada Project Management PCS - WAM Project Lead vramzi@ca.ibm.com 

Alejandra Patricia Chaparro Jaurez F 3 Mexico Project Management Mergers & Acquisitions 
Integration Project Manager,  
PMPÂ® 

alechap@mx1.ibm.com 

Marcelo Wendling M 5 Brazil Project Management Project Manager marcelow@br.ibm.com 

Nivedita Malhotra F 13 India Information Technology IT Security and Compliance niveditam@in.ibm.com 

Jason G. Yakencheck  M 9 United States Consulting Senior Managing Consultant - 
Cybersecurity and Privacy 

jason.yakencheck@us.ibm.com 

Hanae Timoulali F 2 United Arab 
Emirates 

Consulting Consultant hanaetim@ae.ibm.com 

Hammad Hassan Shahid M 6 Pakistan Consulting Project Manager, Senior 
Managing Consultant - SAP SCM 
& PLM 

hammads@pk.ibm.com 

Shivani Kathuria F 9 United States Human Resources IBM Systems, Business & 
Technical Leadership (HW Sales, 
GBP) 

shivanik@us.ibm.com 

Umit Bektas  M 3 Poland Information Technology Software Engineer - InfoSphere 
Information Server 

umit.bektas@pl.ibm.com 

Na Ding F 5 China Human Resources HR TRANSITION MANAGER nading@cn.ibm.com 

Pinaki Chakladar M 10 India Consulting Senior Managing Consultant pchaklad@in.ibm.com 

 


